900275951 12/31/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SkyTide, Inc.		12/09/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citrix Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	851 Cypress Creek Road
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3063716	SKYTIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617 345 3000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah J. Peckham, Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43082.0SKY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Peckham
Signature:	/Deborah Peckham/
Date:	12/31/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=SkyTide Trademark Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=SkyTide Trademark Assignment (2)#page2.tif source=SkyTide Trademark Assignment (2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0813

\$40.00 3063/16

00 07\$ HJ

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") effective as of December 9, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between SkyTide, Inc. a Delaware corporation with offices at One Kaiser Plaza, Suite 785, Oakland, California 94612 ("Assignor") and Citrix Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adapted, is using and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, including all common law and statutory right, title and interest, together with the goodwill related thereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, consistent with the transfer from Assignor to Assignee of all goodwill and assets owned by the Assignor, Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and Assignor is desirous of transferring, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Marks have been used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Marks, together with all claims, if any, which may have arisen there under prior to the date of this instrument. This Assignment includes the right to sue, recover for any past, present or future infringements or dilutions of the Marks, any damage or injury to the Marks the registration thereof, or such associated goodwill, and all benefit of the Marks and such registration and associated goodwill.

Assignor consents to the recordation of this Assignment with any governmental agency. Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other documents necessary or desirable to secure to Assignee the right, title and interest conveyed herein, and to take any further action as may be reasonably requested by the Assignee to carry out the provisions, purposes of this Assignment, including without limitation, the execution of any and all further assignments with respect to the Marks, which assignments shall be in a form acceptable for recordation in both the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and in foreign trademark offices.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0814

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers effective as of the date first set forth above.

SKYTIDE, INC.

Name: Antonio Gomes

Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel

By A towo Gouls

& Corporate Secretary

CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Antonio Gomes

Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel

& Corporate Secretary

Dated: DECEMBER IL, ZOI3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0815

Schedule A

Trademark (Word)	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
SKYTIDE	TMA727501	10/30/2008	Canada
SKYTIDE	868690	09/27/2005	European Community
SKYTIDE	868690	09/27/2005	Int'l Registration – Madrid
SKYTIDE	868690	09/27/2005	Japan
SKYTIDE	3063716	02/28/2006	USA

RECORDED: 12/31/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0816